I 1~lIlmlUnlllmIII~I ~llllmIDIIIIIII~1111~nll~UI~
MKG-XXIXlGENNM/1 T/01
Maximum Marks: 200
~3iCf; : 200
POST CODE 1~ q;'Js :
1~-~
61/12 •••L- ...J~ W
...10

_1_2_._N_O_R_o_ug_h_w_o_rk_ls_t_O_be_d_O_n_e_o_n_t_he_A_n_sw_e_r_S_h_ee_t'__ -1._1_2._~_"{IJi_~__ ~__ ~__ ~_~_~ __ ~_1----------l ~
Go through instructions given in Page No. 40 (Back Cover Page)
Roll No. I 3ijsMiCfi
Write here Roll Number and Answer Sheet No.
~~~-am~~~
Answer Sheet No./-am~~
Time AIIDwed : 2 hours OBJECTIVE TYPE TIER-ONE EXAMINATION
~ ~ : 2 tit q~4S(5~-q;:r -cm&TT
r.Dec~I;':"ar:"':a';;tio-n':";b"':Y""'ln~v-:-ig"""'i1:-at~o"":r=: -.:..=..--------=, Declaration by Candidate:
I Certify that I havecheckedthat the Roll Numberand the Answer I undertakenot to employ any unfair means in this exam. I have checked the Question
SheetNumberwritten by the Candidateon the questionpaperand Booklet Numberand the Answer Sheet Numberand both are identicaland have been
the OMRSheetarecorrectandthe AnswerSheetNumbermatches correctlyenteredby mewhereverindicated.
the QuestionBookletNumberexactly.
Test ComponentsSections
-1-
MKG-XXIXlGENNM/1 T/01 IIIIIUII 1111I111I1111111111111111111IIIIIIIItil 1111111111111111I1I IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~ 1111
i) General Awareness
1. What is USB stands for in terms of
computer peripherals?
(A) Universal Service Bus

International player of which of the
following sports type ?
(B) Sports (A) Kabaddi
(C) Science (B) Hockey
(D) None of the above (C) Cricket
(D) None of the above
4. Who among the following also considered
as Father of Indian Cinema? 8. Usain Bolt is a former sprinter from
(A) Mani Ratnam
which of the following countries?
(A) Uganda
(B) Satyajit Ray (B) Jamaica
(C) Dada Saheb Phalke (C) Kenya
(D) None of the above (D) None of the above
-2-
111111111 IIIIII~ IU 111111111111111 111111IHili 1111111111111111IU IRIIIIII IliR 11111111 MKG-XXIXlGENNM/1 T/01
1. ~ ~ 3QCh{On ~ ~ -ij USB CfiT~ t
(A) ~ClB~ ~ em
(B) ~ClB~ «lft~~em
(C) ~ClB~ ~em

(A)
1
-
2 49. If x * Y = x2 + y2 - xy, then the value of
(8)
2 9 * 11 is
-
3 (A) 93
(C)
4 (8) 103-
5
9 (C) 113
(0) -
(0) 12110
-12-
111111111Inll 111I111111111111111111IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIH~ I11 111111111I1111111111111 MKG-XXIXlGENNM/l T/Ol
ii) fflfll~ 3~"dlom(1If(tCi6~
41. 39798 + 3798 + 378 = ? 46. PlI:"'"lRiR9C1~ ~ ~-m 3.14 x 106 ~
(A) 43576 GRm~?
(B) 43974

61. ~ ~ ~ .q ~ 1lG 1fffif t 1Tffif1lG
~eRl 65. Cffi~~~~~wm:
196,169,144,121,101 ~~~~~~12: 144.qI
(A) 101 (A) 22: 464
(8) 121 (8) 20: 400
(C) 169 (C) 15: 135
(0) 196 (0) 10: 140
-17-
MKG-XXIXlGENNM/1T/01
66. The greatest prime number between 1
and 10 is
(A) 3
(B) 7
(C) 9
(D) 5
111111111 1111I111I111111111111111111 111111I11111 11I1111111111111 I11 111111111I11111 IIn 1111
70. Choose the group of letters which is
different from the others.
(A) BCD
(B) KMN

87. The area of a trapezium shaped field
is 480 m2, the distance between twowhose radius is 1.5 m and length is 7 m.
The quantity of milk in litres that can be parallel sides is 15 m and one parallel
stored in the tank is (1m3 = 1000 L) side is 20 m. The other parallel side is
(A) 49.5 L (A) 44 m
(8) 49500 L (8) 40 m
(C) 495000 L (C) 80 m
(0) None of these (0) None of these
84. Side length of a cube whose surface 88. Area of a rectangle whose length is
area is 600 cm2 is 3 cm and breadth is 4 cm is
(A) 100 cm (A) 6cm2
(8) 10cm (8) 7cm2
(C) J600cm (C) 12 cm2
(0) None of these (0) 16 cm2
-22-
11111111111111111HI 111111 IIII~ I1I .11 mml 11.1 I 1I111~1.llIIllIm Im 1111 MKG-XXIXlGENNM/1 T/01
iii) 3tq:;i,fiJl(f\4 ~ fi&4kqq:; ~
81. 7 W:ft cfiT~ ~ ~ ~1;qdICfiR ~ ~ t:RN CfIT3lTCfiR 60 W:ft x 54 W:ft x85.
ca~cfiT 3ln:U~~ ~~HICflI(~ 30 W:ft~ I~ t:RN ~ ~ 6 W:ftcfiT'lJ'lIT
f~~Fr<n~~ 10Wft~, err'3B~ ~~-~~tRwrrm~ ?

(A) 31 cm
(C) 11 cm
(B) 21 cm
(0) None of these
104. In a right angled triangle ABC, l§ = 900
,
AC = 13 cm, BC = 5 cm then AB is
(A) 12 cm
(B) 9 cm
(C) 18 cm
(0) None of these
105. The square root of 2.56 is
(A) 0.16 (B) 1.6
(C) 0.016 (0) None of these
-26-
IIIIIUII 1IIIIIm 111111111111111III 1IIIm Ilfil m~IIIIIIIHII I11IgIIII III 11111IImllll
106. A person has 1000 plants. He wants
to plant these in such a way that the
number of rows and columns remain
same. The minimum number of plants

1 1
119. A rational number between 4' and 2" is
(A) 1
8
(C) 3
8
(B) 2
3
(0) 5
6
120. The least common multiple of 3 and 4 is
(A) 1
(C) 0
(B) 12
(0) 6
1IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIItil mill 1111111I11IU IIIIIIIIIIIIU Ilti 11I1 MKG-XXIXlGENNM/1 T/01
111. 'Q,Cf)en ~ m msm # GT.IT ~ ~ ~ 116. M~~q;r~~3W~8~
9 ~ I ~ ~ GT.IT ~ ~ ~ 3lrro' # ~ I ~ 3W# 17~W:rr~ ~~#~
~W:rr~~, m1Wn~~fcfi qf{UII41 1tR1W:rr~m qf{UII41~ ~ m~
~ ~ ~ ~ 27 ~t, -ffl~~ tm~~~~

(8) ~~'ii:I'Qcsi)~
(C) fst;'Qlfu~ll54ol
(0) ~
m~ 3lm'RlR fst;'Qlfu~'jl54ol~~
~~?
(A) (ft;r
(C) "qR
(8) it
(0) t{fq
151. ~~~~ qf{ollJ1ctl'qCfi fst;'Qlfu~ll54ol
~ JG16(OI ~?
(A) 3lf\jf CfK1, -m:IT, CfiGT,(fGJ ~
(8) 61,~, '3TCfl,Cfi11~
(C) <m,~,~,~~
(0) ~,~,~,~~
11111011 16111m 111111 IIal6 III 111111III1 mill Ilml IHllml 111111111I11111111111 MKG-XXIXlGENNM/1T/01
~q;J ~mort, ~ {@ iRt;d ~ -q fcnB ~ ~ "5lCfiR ~ ?152. 156.
";fml 311:!3TIit!~ !~~!~! 31lfu:
- -- ----
(A) qf{ollq (A) f4fJi<OlIR~I~ ~

(0) that he right
Choose the best way to complete these passive
voice sentences.
165. She _
(A) have never been heard of
(8) has never been hearing of
(C) has never been heared of
(0) has never been heard of
170. She is more intelligent her
sister.
(A) as
(8) that
(C) because
(0) than
-34-
I 11111111 111111111I11 1111111111111IIImlll 11111 11I111Ilgl 11I11 In 1IIIal I1111111 11111111
171. My uncle left for Mexico _
I was six years old.
(A) when
(8) since

tried to speak English
(C) Ram played football, for Mira went
shopping
(D) None of these
200. Select the compound sentence from
among the choices given below.
(A) Take whatever you like
(8) I am certain that she has gone
mad
(C) I am very tired for I have been
walking all the morning
(D) Honesty is the best policy
-37-
MKG-XXIXlGENNM/1T/01
-38-
11111011 WII 111I111111111111111 1IIIIIIm DUI 11I1111111111I11 I11 IIllal III 11111 11111111
SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK
~~~~~
111111111Wlllm m Ilglllmllllllllllm ntil m~ Ilal 1011II11111111m Illti IIIIIII
SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK